

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3308**

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 25

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete “comprised” and insert “composed”.

2 After line 23, insert:

3 **“SECTION 3. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro-**  
4 **priated to the Higher Education Coordinating Commission, for the biennium beginning July**  
5 **1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$48,092 for the purpose of implementing**  
6 **section 1 of this 2015 Act.”.**

7 In line 24, delete “3” and insert “4”.

8

\_\_\_\_\_